

PRESS RELEASE

County Building Closed on Friday, September 18, 2020

The health and safety of our employees and residents continues to be the top priority for Iosco County. On September 17, 2020, the County learned that one of its employees has tested positive for the novel coronavirus, COVID-19. In accordance with the guidelines and the recommendations from the Centers for Disease Control and the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services, the County building and the Annex building will be closed on Friday, September 18, 2020, in order to conduct thorough cleaning and disinfecting. It is anticipated that the County building and the Annex building will reopen on Monday, September 21, 2020 to resume normal operations.

For additional information, please contact: Nancy J. Huebel at (989) 362-3497 or Mindy Schirmer at (989) 362-4212